 MODULES DEVELOPMENT FOR THE TTC SYSTEM
Per G�lln�, CERN, Geneva, Switzerland
(email: per.gallno@cern.ch)
Abstract
Some of the hardware components designed for the
CERN - RD12 optical Timing, Trigger and Control
system project [1] are presented, as well as some future
developments.

data to specific VME registers.
The content of the internal event counter, together with
the trigger type code generated by the CTP are buffered
and then transferred on the B-channel for each on the A-
channel outgoing trigger.
An arbitration scheme is implemented in order to grant
the different B-channel transfer request types on a priority
2 Peripheral Component Interconnect
3 First In First Out memory
basis, where the B-Go[0] ones has the highest and the
VME register ones the lowest.
BC clock and Orbit signals may either come from an
external source (TTCmi) or be generated internally for
stand alone test purposes.
The TTCvi is a 6U/4TE size VME slave module with
A24/D16 + D32 capabilities.
Status
Two batches of 20 TTCvi modules each have so far been
fabricated of which 30 modules have been delivered to
the users. Before launching fabrication of a subsequent
batch a questionary will be addressed to all TTCvi users
in order to collect some opinions. The milestones for the
ATLAS requirements are a preliminary design report in
December 1999, the final one in September 2000 and
final version of TTCvi in June 2001.
TTCvi Test Module
A test bench has been set up for the testing of TTCvi
modules before delivered to the users. For this purpose
has a TTCvi Test Module been designed, which generates
the necessary input signals to the TTCvi and de-serialises,
strips and buffers packages generated on the B-channel.
A menu driven test software has been written to check,
among other features, data and Hamming code
correctness.
ENCODER AND FIBRE OPTIC
TRANSMITTER - TTCvx
Module Description
The TTCvx [3] module function is to multiplex and
encode the A and B communication channels generated
by the TTCvi and to transmit the resulting modulated
signal to the destination TTCrx's via fibre optic cables.
Time Division Multiplexing (TDM) is used where the A
and B channels are sampled alternatively every half
period of the basic clock. The encoding is achieved by
using a Bi-Phase Mark (BPM) scheme.
Figure 2. Encoder output wave forms
The TTCvx has an internal clock, as well as an input for
an external one. The switching between the two clock
sources is automatic by the means of an external clock
detection circuit. A PLL frequency synthesizer circuit
handles the necessary clock multiplication for the
encoding. The basic clock frequency from the PLL is
available on the module front panel in both LVDS4 and
ECL5 levels and is used for synchronization with the
TTCvi. Up to four light emitting devices can be fitted to
drive fibre optic cables. The encoded signal is also
available on the front panel in both ECL and LVDS
levels.
Figure 3. TTCvx Block diagram
The TTCvx is a 6U/4TE size VME module without any
signal connection to the VMEbus, only the +5V and -12V
4 Low Voltage Differential Signalling
5 Emitter Coupled Logic
power rails are used. The design has been implemented
using PECL6 technology.